

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

FRIDAY ,THE TENTH DAY OF OCTOBER

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

**:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SMT JUSTICE JUVVADI SRIDEVI**

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 3617 OF 2025 ✓

Between:

1. Thipparthi Andalamma, W/o. Late Laxminarshimha Reddy. ✓
2. Thipparthi Gopal Reddy, S/o. Late Laxminarshimha Reddy. ✓
3. Smt. Sailaja, W/o. Malla Reddy D/o. Late Laxminarsihma Reddy. ✓
4. Smt. Patel Rani, W/o. P. Padmanabha Reddy. ✓

...Petitioners/Respondent/Plaintiff

AND

1. Smt. T. Parvathamma, W/o. Late Seetha Reddy Aged. 66 years, Occ. Housewife R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal Nagarkurnool Dist.
2. Smt. T. Ranga Reddy, S/o. Late Seetha Reddy Aged. 44 years, Occ. Agriculture R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool Dist.
3. Sri Sathi Reddy, S/o. Late Seetha Reddy Aged. 42 years, Occ. Agriculture R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool Dist.
4. T. Saritha, W/o. T. Ranga Reddy Aged. 40 years, Occ. Housewife R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool Dist.
5. T. Jyothi, W/o. Sathi Reddy Aged. 31 years, Occ. Housewife R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool Dist. ✓
6. Smt. Bathini Jayamma, W/o. Bathini Ram Reddy Aged about. 60 years, Occ. Agriculture, R/o. Sirsanagandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool District.
7. Sri. Bathini Sridhar Reddy, S/o. Bathini Ram Reddy Aged about. 39 years, Occ. Agriculture R/o. Sirsanagandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool District.

(respondent No. 6 and 7 are Not necessary parties in this CRP)

...Respondents/Petitioners/defendants

WHEREAS the Petitioners above named through their Advocate SRI JILLELLA RAJESWARA RAO presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to allow the Civil Revision petition by setting aside the order dated.19-06-2025 pass in I.A.No.1023 of 2022 in O.S. No. 196 of 2021 on the file of the court of the Junior Civil Judge, Kalwakurthy,

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri JILLELLA RAJESWARA RAO Advocate for the Petitioners, directed issue of notice to the Respondent Nos.1 to 5 herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Smt. T. Parvathamma, W/o. Late Seetha Reddy Aged. 66 years, Occ. Housewife R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal Nagarkurnool Dist.
2. Smt. T. Ranga Reddy, S/o. Late Seetha Reddy Aged. 44 years, Occ. Agriculture R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool Dist.
3. Sri Sathi Reddy, S/o. Late Seetha Reddy Aged. 42 years, Occ. Agriculture R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool Dist.
4. T. Saritha, W/o. T. Ranga Reddy Aged. 40 years, Occ. Housewife R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool Dist.
5. T. Jyothi, W/o. Sathi Reddy Aged. 31 years, Occ. Housewife R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool Dist.

are directed to show cause on or before 14.11.2025 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

**The Court made the following
ORDER:**

Issue notice to respondent Nos.1 to 5.

Personal service is permitted.

List the matter on 14.11.2025.

//TRUE COPY//

**SD/- T. SRINIVAS REDDY
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Smt. T. Parvathamma, W/o. Late Seetha Reddy Aged. 66 years, Occ. Housewife R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal Nagarkurnool Dist.

2. Smt. T. Ranga Reddy, S/o. Late Seetha Reddy Aged. 44 years, Occ. Agriculture R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool Dist.
3. Sri Sathi Reddy, S/o. Late Seetha Reddy Aged. 42 years, Occ. Agriculture R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool Dist.
4. T. Saritha, W/o. T. Ranga Reddy Aged. 40 years, Occ. Housewife R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool Dist.
5. T. Jyothi, W/o. Sathi Reddy Aged. 31 years, Occ. Housewife R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool Dist. (RR 1 TO 5 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
6. One CC to SRI. JILLELLA RAJESWARA RAO Advocate [OPUC]
7. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

JSJ ✓

DATED:10/10/2025 ✓

List on 14.11.2025 ✓

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.3617 of 2025 ✓

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD

FRIDAY ,THE TENTH DAY OF OCTOBER

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SMT JUSTICE JUVVADI SRIDEVI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 3617 OF 2025

Between:

1. Thipparthi Andalamma, W/o. Late Laxminarshimha Reddy.
2. Thipparthi Gopal Reddy, S/o. Late Laxminarshimha Reddy.
3. Smt. Sailaja, W/o. Malla Reddy D/o. Late Laxminarsihma Reddy.
4. Smt. Patel Rani, W/o. P. Padmanabha Reddy.

...Petitioners/Respondent/Plaintiff

AND

1. Smt. T. Parvathamma, W/o. Late Seetha Reddy Aged. 66 years, Occ. Housewife R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal Nagarkurnool Dist.
2. Smt. T. Ranga Reddy, S/o. Late Seetha Reddy Aged. 44 years, Occ. Agriculture R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool Dist.
3. Sri Sathi Reddy, S/o. Late Seetha Reddy Aged. 42 years, Occ. Agriculture R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool Dist.
4. T. Saritha, W/o. T. Ranga Reddy Aged. 40 years, Occ. Housewife R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool Dist.
5. T. Jyothi, W/o. Sathi Reddy Aged. 31 years, Occ. Housewife R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool Dist.
6. Smt. Bathini Jayamma, W/o. Bathini Ram Reddy Aged about. 60 years, Occ. Agriculture, R/o. Sirsanagandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool District.
7. Sri. Bathini Sridhar Reddy, S/o. Bathini Ram Reddy Aged about. 39 years, Occ. Agriculture R/o. Sirsanagandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool District.

(respondent No. 6 and 7 are Not necessary parties in this CRP)

...Respondents/Petitioners/defendants

WHEREAS the Petitioners above named through their Advocate SRI JILLELLA RAJESWARA RAO presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to allow the Civil Revision petition by setting aside the order dated.19-06-2025 pass in I.A.No.1023 of 2022 in O.S. No. 196 of 2021 on the file of the court of the Junior Civil Judge, Kalwakurthy,

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri JILLELLA RAJESWARA RAO Advocate for the Petitioners, directed issue of notice to the Respondent Nos.1 to 5 herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Smt. T. Parvathamma, W/o. Late Seetha Reddy Aged. 66 years, Occ. Housewife R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal Nagarkurnool Dist.
2. Smt. T. Ranga Reddy, S/o. Late Seetha Reddy Aged. 44 years, Occ. Agriculture R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool Dist.
3. Sri Sathi Reddy, S/o. Late Seetha Reddy Aged. 42 years, Occ. Agriculture R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool Dist.
4. T. Saritha, W/o. T. Ranga Reddy Aged. 40 years, Occ. Housewife R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool Dist.
5. T. Jyothi, W/o. Sathi Reddy Aged. 31 years, Occ. Housewife R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool Dist.

are directed to show cause on or before 14.11.2025 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

**The Court made the following
ORDER:**

Issue notice to respondent Nos.1 to 5.

Personal service is permitted.

List the matter on 14.11.2025.

//TRUE COPY//

**SD/- T. SRINIVAS REDDY
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Smt. T. Parvathamma, W/o. Late Seetha Reddy Aged. 66 years, Occ. Housewife R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal Nagarkurnool Dist.

2. Smt. T. Ranga Reddy, S/o. Late Seetha Reddy Aged. 44 years, Occ. Agriculture R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool Dist.
3. Sri Sathi Reddy, S/o. Late Seetha Reddy Aged. 42 years, Occ. Agriculture R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool Dist.
4. T. Saritha, W/o. T. Ranga Reddy Aged. 40 years, Occ. Housewife R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool Dist.
5. T. Jyothi, W/o. Sathi Reddy Aged. 31 years, Occ. Housewife R/o. Sirsangandla village, Charakonda Mandal, Nagarkurnool Dist.(RR 1 TO 5 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
6. One CC to SRI. JILLELLA RAJESWARA RAO Advocate [OPUC]
7. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

JSJ ✓

DATED:10/10/2025

List on 14.11.2025 ✓

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.3617 of 2025 ✓

